SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6529/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2024 in WP No. 410/2024 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

M/S. BDEPL ACBIL (JV)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67002/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES) $\,$

Date: 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Kartik Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.

Ms. Palak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.09.2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)